Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F56317DDLJ#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

converter.
CRC calculator (CRC)  CRC code generation for arbitrary amounts of data in 8-bit units
 Select any of three generating polynomials:
X8 + X2 + X + 1, X16 + X15 + X2 + 1, or X16 + X12 + X5 + 1.
 Generation of CRC codes for use with LSB-first or MSB-first communications is selectable
Unique ID A 16-byte device-specific ID (only for the G version)
Data encryption unit (DEU)*1  AES encryption and decryption functions
 128/192/256-bit key length
 ECB/CBC mode
Operating frequency Up to 100 MHz
Power supply voltage VCC = AVCC0 = VREFH = VCC_USB = 2.7 to 3.6 V, VREFH0 = 2.7 V to AVCC0,
VBATT = 2.0 V to 3.6 V (for products with 100 or more pins),
VBATT = 2.3 V to 3.6 V (for the 64-pin product)
Operating temperature D version: -40 to +85°C,
G version: -40 to +105°C*2
Package 177-pin TFLGA (PTLG0177KA-A)
176-pin LFBGA (PLBG0176GA-A)
176-pin LQFP (PLQP0176KB-A)
145-pin TFLGA (PTLG0145KA-A)
144-pin LQFP (PLQP0144KA-A)
100-pin TFLGA (PTLG0100JA-A) (in the planning stage)
100-pin LQFP (PLQP0100KB-A)
64-pin TFLGA (PTLG0064JA-A)
64-pin LQFP (PLQP0064KB-A)
48-pin LQFP (PLQP0048KB-A)
On-chip debugging system  E1 emulator (JTAG and FINE interfaces)
 E20 emulator (JTAG interface)
Table 1.1 Outline of Specifications (6/6)
Classification Module/Function Description

Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access States
Related
Function ICLKPCLK  ICLK<PCLK
R01DS0098EJ0180 Rev.1.80 Page 92 of 208
May 13, 2014
RX63N Group, RX631 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 7394h ICU Interrupt source priority register 148 IPR148 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb
0008 7396h ICU Interrupt source priority register 150 IPR150 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7398h ICU Interrupt source priority register 152 IPR152 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 739Ch ICU Interrupt source priority register 156 IPR156 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A0h ICU Interrupt source priority register 160 IPR160 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A1h ICU Interrupt source priority register 161 IPR161 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A4h ICU Interrupt source priority register 164 IPR164 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73A6h ICU Interrupt source priority register 166 IPR166 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73AAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 170 IPR170 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73ADh ICU Interrupt source priority register 173 IPR173 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B0h ICU Interrupt source priority register 176 IPR176 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B3h ICU Interrupt source priority register 179 IPR179 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B6h ICU Interrupt source priority register 182 IPR182 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B7h ICU Interrupt source priority register 183 IPR183 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B8h ICU Interrupt source priority register 184 IPR184 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B9h ICU Interrupt source priority register 185 IPR185 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73BAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 186 IPR186 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73BBh ICU Interrupt source priority register 187 IPR187 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73BCh ICU Interrupt source priority register 188 IPR188 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73BDh ICU Interrupt source priority register 189 IPR189 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73BEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 190 IPR190 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73BFh ICU Interrupt source priority register 191 IPR191 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C0h ICU Interrupt source priority register 192 IPR192 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C1h ICU Interrupt source priority register 193 IPR193 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C2h ICU Interrupt source priority register 194 IPR194 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C3h ICU Interrupt source priority register 195 IPR195 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C4h ICU Interrupt source priority register 196 IPR196 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C5h ICU Interrupt source priority register 197 IPR197 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C6h ICU Interrupt source priority register 198 IPR198 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C7h ICU Interrupt source priority register 199 IPR199 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C8h ICU Interrupt source priority register 200 IPR200 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C9h ICU Interrupt source priority register 201 IPR201 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 202 IPR202 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CBh ICU Interrupt source priority register 203 IPR203 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 206 IPR206 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CFh ICU Interrupt source priority register 207 IPR207 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D0h ICU Interrupt source priority register 208 IPR208 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D6h ICU Interrupt source priority register 214 IPR214 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D9h ICU Interrupt source priority register 217 IPR217 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DCh ICU Interrupt source priority register 220 IPR220 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DFh ICU Interrupt source priority register 223 IPR223 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73E2h ICU Interrupt source priority register 226 IPR226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73E5h ICU Interrupt source priority register 229 IPR229 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73E8h ICU Interrupt source priority register 232 IPR232 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EBh ICU Interrupt source priority register 235 IPR235 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 238 IPR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F1h ICU Interrupt source priority register 241 IPR241 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F4h ICU Interrupt source priority register 244 IPR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F7h ICU Interrupt source priority register 247 IPR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73FAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 250 IPR250 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73FDh ICU Interrupt source priority register 253 IPR253 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (13/50)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name